the Co-operative shall accept liability only for first party property 
damage under section 1 of its Taxi motor vehicle insurance policies; 

the limit of insurance liability undertaken by the Co-operative, in respect 
of any one risk, shall not exceed thirty five thousand dollars ($35,000); 
a d  

the value of the Co-operative’s assets as determined in accordance with 
the provisions of Part I11 of the Act, shall, at all time during the period of 
exemption referred to herein, exceed the value of its liabilities. 

DATED this ............................